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PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/Void
I'tem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
20170050 05/02/17 ACMEAQO5 ACME AUTO LEASING LLC B
41 60 MONTHS @ $365/MONTH WITH $1 365.00 200-3620-207000-0000-20  E EQUIPMENT-VEHICLES R 01/01/20 07/14/20 20070356
20200108 06/11/20 NATI0005 NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE LL B
2 STORAGE CABINET ($273.60 W/ 10 430.10 100-1220-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/11/20 07/14/20 ZK094146-7DQ
V2000001 07/06/20 SILVEOO5 SILVERBERG ZALANTIS, LLP
1 LEGAL SERVICES JUNE 2020 2,921.50 100-1420-400000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL R 07/06/20 07/14/20 070620
MONTHLY RETAINER FOR JUNE 2020
2 LEGAL SERVICES JUNE 2020 2,921.50 200-1420-457000-0000-40 E LEGAL SERVICES R 07/06/20 07/14/20 070620
MONTHLY RETAINER FOR JUNE 2020
5,843.00
V2000002 05/04/20 EXECUOO5 EXECUTEX OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES
1 OVERAGE CHARGE FOR COPIES 7.92 100-1355-405000-0000-40  E PRINTING AND POSTAGE R 05/04/20 07/14/20
V2000003 06/17/20 NELS0005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.
1 PLANNING SERVICES MARYKNOLL SO 660.00 200-8020-446000-0000-40 E CONSULTING SERVICES R 07/10/20 07/14/20 21623
V2000004 06/17/20 NELS0005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.
1 125 MORNINGSIDE MARRICCO 577.50 330-0000-305400-0000-00 G ESC-125 MORNINGSIDE DRIVE R 07/10/20 07/14/20 21619
V2000005 06/17/20 NELS0005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.
1 CONSULTING SERVICES 5/2020 247.50 330-0000-303900-0000-00 G PLANNING BOARD ESCROW DEPOSIT R 06/17/20 07/14/20 21618
RIVER KNOLL
V2000006 06/17/20 NELS0005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.
1 CONSULTING SERVICES 4-5/2020 618.75 330-0000-305200-0000-00 G ESCROW-51A CROTON DAM ROAD R 06/17/20 07/14/20 21617
PICUCCI 51A CROTON DAM ROAD
V2000007 06/17/20 NELS0005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.
1 CONSULTING SERVICES 5/2020 123.75 330-0000-304300-0000-00 G 52 OLD ALBANY POST RD R 06/17/20 07/14/20 21620

RAYFORD DAVERNE & SONS 50 ALBANY POST
ROAD



July 10, 2020 Town of Ossining Page No: 2
04:44 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd
I'tem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice
V2000008 06/09/20 0SSINO30 OSSINING LAWN MOWER SERVICE
1 KAWASAKI ENGINE PUMP 2,763.00 320-8810-201000-0000-20  E EQUIPMENT R 06/09/20 07/14/20 123933
2 KAWASAKI ENGINE PUMP 49.00 320-8810-201000-0000-20 E EQUIPMENT R 06/09/20 07/14/20 123933
3 KAWASAKI ENGINE PUMP 46.00 320-8810-201000-0000-20  E EQUIPMENT R 06/09/20 07/14/20 123933
2,858.00
V2000009 06/20/20 MELROOO5 MELROSE LUMBER CO., INC.
1 DOOR KNOB - COVID 13.59 320-8810-432000-0000-40  E MAINT & REPAIR BLDG/GRNDS R 06/20/20 07/14/20 9202062
V2000010 06/30/20 0SSINO25 OSSINING HARDWARE CO. INC
1 BYPASS PRUNER 26.99 320-8810-201000-0000-20  E EQUIPMENT R 06/30/20 07/14/20 B199432
V2000011 06/10/20 STAPLOO5 STAPLES INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 115.79 320-8810-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/10/20 07/14/20 3448675152
FOLDERS, WATER, STORAGE BOXES
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.80 320-8810-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/10/20 07/14/20 3448621803
INDEX CARDS
3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 88.34 320-8810-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/10/20 07/14/20 3449653992
WALL CALENDAR, MARKERS, TISSUES, PRINTER
INK
205.93
V2000012 06/24/20 CONEDOO5 CON EDISON CORPORATE ACCOUNT
1 GAS - COTTAGE 36.39 320-8810-404000-0000-40 E HEAT R 06/24/20 07/14/20 052620-062420
USAGE 6CFF X CONV FACTOR 1.026.
V2000013 06/13/20 STAPLOO5 STAPLES INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
1 Storage Boxes 90.36 100-1410-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/13/20 07/14/20 3448839218
V2000014 07/06/20 SCHWAOO5 SCHWAAB, INC.
1 DATE STAMP FOR TAX 194.23 100-1330-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 07/06/20 07/14/20 066257
DATE STAMP FOR TOWN TAX OFFICE
V2000015 07/01/20 ABACAOO5 ABACAR SERVICES, LLC
1 POLICE LIFE INSURANCE 7/2020 115.70 200-9080-800310-0000-80  E EMPL.BENEFITS-PUBLIC SAFETY R 07/01/20 07/14/20 10273
TOWN POLICE LIFE INSURANCE, JULY 2020
V2000016 06/17/20 NELS0005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.
1 CONSULTING SERVICES 5/2020 123.75 330-0000-304400-0000-00 G 3044 - ESC-39 STORYMTOWN RD R 06/17/20 07/14/20 21625
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V2000016 06/17/20 NELSO005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.  Continued
RINALDI 39 STORMYTOWN ROAD
V2000017 07/09/20 NATI0020 NATIONAL RECREATION & PAR
1 NRPA MEMBERSHIP D.LEVENBERG 80.00 100-1220-409000-0000-40 E PROFESSIONAL DUES & MEETINGS R 07/09/20 07/14/20 2020
NRPA MEMBERSHIP - ADVOCATE LEVEL FOR
DANA LEVENBERG
V2000018 07/01/20 SBSPRO05 SBS PRINTING & SHIPPING SERVIC
1 SIGNS TO CLOSE UNIQUE AREA 98.00 100-1220-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 07/01/20 07/14/20 70015
SIGNS FOR CLOSING THE CROTON GORGE
UNIQUE AREA AT GERLACH PARK
V2000019 07/01/20 PC000035 STEPHEN P. DEWEY ESQ., P.C.
1 JUNE 2020 SPECIAL LEGAL SVCS 958.50 100-1420-458000-0000-40 E SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES R 07/01/20 07/14/20 JUNE2020
JUNE 2020 SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES
2 JUNE 2020 SPECIAL LEGAL SVCS 958.50 200-1420-458000-0000-40 E SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES R 07/01/20 07/14/20 JUNE2020
JUNE 2020 SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES
1,917.00
V2000020 06/17/20 NELSO005 NELSON POPE & VOORHIS, LLC.
1 MAY 2020 PLANNING SVCS - TB 1,000.00 200-1989-446000-0000-40 E CONSULTING SERVICES R 06/17/20 07/14/20 21615
MAY 2020 TOWN BOARD PLANNING CONSULTING
SERVICES
V2000021 06/05/20 BOUHLOO5 OGNIAN BOUHLEV, MD
1 TAIL CLAIM K.NOYE 117.17 200-9040-800310-0000-80  E EMPL.BENEFITS-PUBLIC SAFETY R 06/05/20 07/14/20 129204
JUNE 5, 2020 TAIL CLAIM FOR KEVIN NOYE -
WRIGHT RISK MANAGEMENT
2 TAIL CLAIM K.NOYE 120.53 200-9040-800310-0000-80  E EMPL.BENEFITS-PUBLIC SAFETY R 06/05/20 07/14/20 126819
JANUARY 3, 2020 TAIL CLAIM FOR KEVIN
NOYE - WRIGHT RISK MANAGEMENT
3 TAIL CLAIM K.NOYE 120.53 200-9040-800310-0000-80  E EMPL.BENEFITS-PUBLIC SAFETY R 06/05/20 07/14/20 124524
AUGUST 23, 2019 TAIL CLAIM FOR KEVIN
NOYE - WRIGHT RISK MANAGEMENT
358.23
V2000022 06/16/20 STAPLOO5 STAPLES INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
1 SUPPLIES FOR SUP. OFFICE 18.21 100-1220-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/16/20 07/14/20 3449069903
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V2000022 06/16/20 STAPLOO5 STAPLES INC. & SUBSIDIARIES  Continued
Tracking 1d: COVID COVID 19 EXPENSES
DISINFECTING WIPES FOR SUPERVISORS
OFFICE
V2000023 07/01/20 DELTAOO5 DELTA DENTAL
1 DELTA DENTAL, JULY 2020 3,175.52  100-9070-800000-0000-80  E EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R 07/01/20 07/14/20 BE003990129
JULY 2020 TOWN DELTA DENTAL BILL
2 DELTA DENTAL, JULY 2020 327.50 200-9070-800000-0000-80  E EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R 07/01/20 07/14/20 BE003990129
JULY 2020 TOWN DELTA DENTAL BILL
3 DELTA DENTAL, JULY 2020 1,274.76 310-9070-800000-0000-80  E EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R 07/01/20 07/14/20 BE003990129
JULY 2020 TOWN DELTA DENTAL BILL
4 DELTA DENTAL, JULY 2020 230.51 320-9070-800000-0000-80  E EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R 07/01/20 07/14/20 BE003990129
JULY 2020 TOWN DELTA DENTAL BILL
5,008.29
V2000024 06/03/20 TEATO005 TEATOWN LAKE RESERVATION INC.
1 MAY 2020 FOOD SCRAP SVCS 993.10 100-8160-400000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL-FOOD SCRAPS R 06/03/20 07/14/20 6-29
MAY 2020 FOOD SCRAP SERVICES
V2000027 06/15/20 VILLAO25 VILLAGE OF OSSINING
1 VERIZON CHGS, 5/28/20-6/27/20 135.64 310-5010-402000-0000-40  E TELEPHONE R 06/15/20 07/14/20 1691
VERIZON CHARGES, 5/28/20-6/27/20
2 VERIZON CHGS, 5/28/20-6/21/20 224.72  100-1650-402000-0000-40  E TELEPHONE R 06/15/20 07/14/20 1691
VERIZON CHARGES, 5/28/20-6/27/20
360.36
V2000028 06/09/20 MALONOOS MALONE, ANN CARROLL
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PRINTING 47.99 100-1110-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/09/20 07/14/20 6926232453
Tracking 1d: COVID COVID 19 EXPENSES
REIMBURSEMENT FOR PRINTING OF COVID
POSTER
V2000029 06/23/20 STAPLOO5 STAPLES INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
1 EXAM GLOVES 11.73 100-1355-406000-0000-40  E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/23/20 07/14/20
V2000030 07/06/20 CART0010 CARTOGRAPHICS ASSOCIATES, INC.
1 TAX MAP MAINTENANCE 2,050.00 100-1355-400000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL R 07/06/20 07/14/20
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V2000031 07/09/20 WESTC225 WESTCHESTER CO. DEPARTMENT OF
1 XD-10 A. JUAREZ & D.VELEZ 40.00 100-1330-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 07/09/20 07/14/20 AJUAREZ
XD-10 FEE FOR ANGELA JUAREZ
2 XD-10 A. JUAREZ & D.VELEZ 40.00 100-1410-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 07/09/20 07/14/20 DVELEZ
XD-10 FEE FOR DANIELA VELEZ
80.00
V2000032 06/15/20 ALUNKO10 ALUNKAL, BINOY
1 REFUND PARK RENTAL DEPOSIT 225.00 100-0201-200100-0000-00 R PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES R 06/15/20 07/14/20 17272735
V2000033 06/17/20 STAPLOO5 STAPLES INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
1 SUPPLIES FOR SENIOR PROGRAM 60.66 100-6770-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/17/20 07/14/20 3449129507
OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR SENIOR NUTRITION
PROGRAW
2 SUPPLIES FOR SENIOR PROGRAM 64.92 100-6770-406000-0000-40 E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE R 06/17/20 07/14/20 3449307121
OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR SENIOR NUTRITION
PROGRAW
125.58
V2000035 06/11/20 ELAUTO05 E & L AUTOMOTIVE INC.
1 NYS INSPECTION 2006 CHEVY 37.00 100-6772-455000-0000-40 E REPAIRS TO AUTOMOTIVE EQUIP R 06/11/20 07/14/20 33491
NYS INSPECTION FOR 2006 CHEVY EXPRESS -
SENIOR NUTRITION PROGRAM
V2000036 06/17/20 CENTROO5 CENTRAL PRODUCTS, LLC
1 THERMOMETERS FOR SENIORS 381.65 100-6771-201000-0000-20  E EQUIPMENT R 06/17/20 07/14/20 11852842
Tracking 1d: COVID COVID 19 EXPENSES
4 INFARED THERMOMETERS FOR SENIOR
NUTRITION PROGRAM
V2000037 06/01/20 KLEINOO5 KLEIN, DEBORAH
1 JUNE 2020 HOURS 352.00 100-6772-400000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL R 06/01/20 07/14/20 JUNE2020
WEEK OF JUNE 1, 2020
2 JUNE 2020 HOURS 561.00 100-6772-400000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL R 06/01/20 07/14/20 JUNE2020
WEEK OF JUNE 15, 2020
3 JUNE 2020 HOURS 429.00 100-6772-400000-0000-40  E CONTRACTUAL R 06/01/20 07/14/20 JUNE2020
WEEK OF JUNE 22, 2020
4 JUNE 2020 HOURS 220.00 100-6772-400000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL R 06/01/20 07/14/20 JUNE2020
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V2000037 06/01/20 KLEINOO5 KLEIN, DEBORAH Continued
WEEK OF JUNE 29, 2020
1,562.00
V2000038 06/15/20 STARTO05 STARTER FOOD CORP. C-TOWN
1 FOOD WIN 29.69 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00221735
FOOD WIN
2 FOOD WIN 14.61 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00253690
FOOD WIN
3 FOOD WIN 16.86 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00254007
FOOD WIN
4 FOOD WIN 49.41 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00255253
FOOD WIN
5 FOOD WIN 40.69 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00223903
FOOD WIN
6 FOOD WIN 31.94 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00224491
FOOD WIN
7 FOOD WIN 74.18 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00225737
FOOD WIN
8 FOOD WIN 3.98 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00257745
FOOD WIN
9 FOOD WIN 19.35 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00257918
FOOD WIN
10 FOOD WIN 63.45 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 06/15/20 07/14/20 00259529
FOOD WIN
344.16
V2000039 05/29/20 GMDIROO5 GM DIRECT DISTRIBUTOR CORP.
1 BREAD WIN 79.91 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 05/29/20 07/14/20 03161236675
BREAD WIN
2 BREAD WIN 64.72 100-6773-423000-0000-40 E FOOD SUPPLIES 05/29/20 07/14/20 03161236528
BREAD WIN
144.63
V2000040 07/02/20 HUBBAOOS HUBBARD"S CUPBOARD, LLC
1 CATERED MEALS - SENIOR PROGRAM 1,292.60 100-6770-441000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL FOOD 07/02/20 07/14/20 5035
Cl MEALS, JUNE 2020
2 CATERED MEALS - SENIOR PROGRAM 2,957.80 100-6771-441000-0000-40 E CONTRACTUAL FOOD 07/02/20 07/14/20 5035

Cl1 MEALS, JUNE 2020
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V2000040 07/02/20 HUBBAOO5 HUBBARD*S CUPBOARD, LLC Continued
3 CATERED MEALS - SENIOR PROGRAM 239.00 100-6773-406000-0000-40
EXTRA SUPPLIES
4,489.40
V2000041 07/01/20 STAPLOO5 STAPLES INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
1 SUPPLIES FOR TOWN COURT 123.89 100-1110-406000-0000-40
SUPPLIES FOR JUSTICE COURT
2 SUPPLIES FOR TOWN COURT 49.20- 100-1110-406000-0000-40
RETURN OF SUPPLIES FOR JUSTICE COURT
74.69

V2000042 03/12/20 ZHINIO05 ZHININ, JESSICA
1 TRANSLATION - MARCH 12, 2020 60.00 100-1110-453000-0000-40
TRANSLATION FOR MARCH 12, 2020

V2000043 06/20/20 GRIFFO05 GRIFFIN, COOGAN, SULZER & HORG

1 TAX CERTIORARI REFUND 56.13 100-1930-458020-0000-40
TAX YEAR 2017(2016 ASSESSMENT YEAR), TAX
YEAR 2018(2017 ASSESSMENT YEAR) 320
NORTH HIGHLAND AENUE

2 TAX CERTIORARI REFUND 15.78  660-1930-458020-0000-40
TAX YEAR 2017(2016 ASSESSMENT YEAR), TAX
YEAR 2018(2017 ASSESSMENT YEAR) 320
NORTH HIGHLAND AENUE

71.91

V2000045 03/31/20 CHASEO05 CHASE PRESS
1 HWY- 00PS STICKERS 534.00 310-5010-406000-0000-40

V2000046 06/15/20 WESTC150 WESTCHESTER COUNTY DEPT. OF
1 REFUSE DISP DIST #1 IMA 6,108.98 650-8160-522000-0000-40

V2000047 06/24/20 LONGIO05 LONG ISLAND SANITATION EQUIPME
1 HWY- SWEEPER MAIN BROOM BEARIN 173.05 310-5130-461000-0000-40

V2000048 04/22/20 NATI0025 NATIONAL STANDBY REPAIR,
1 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS GENERATORS 1,485.63 450-8120-456000-0000-40
CROTONVILLE S-TURN

E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE 07/02/20 07/14/20

E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE 07/01/20 07/14/20

E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE 07/01/20 07/14/20

E STENOGRAPHER/TRANSLATOR SRVCS 03/12/20 07/14/20

E CERTIORARIS 06/20/20 07/14/20

E CERTIORARIS 06/20/20 07/14/20

E OFFICE AND SUPPLIES EXPENSE 03/31/20 07/14/20

E REFUSE COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER 06/15/20 07/14/20
E PARTS AND LABOR 06/24/20 07/14/20

E REPAIRS & MAINTENACE EQUIP 04/22/20 07/14/20
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V2000048 04/22/20 NATI0025 NATIONAL STANDBY REPAIR, Continued
2 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS GENERATORS 1,561.56 450-8120-456000-0000-40  E REPAIRS & MAINTENACE EQUIP R 04/22/20 07/14/20 20074
NORTH STATE ROAD
3,047.19
V2000049 03/24/20 MELROOO5 MELROSE LUMBER CO., INC.
1 HWY- PAINTING 19.64 310-5110-432000-0000-40  E MAINT & REPAIR BLDG/GRNDS R 03/24/20 07/14/20 68982
2 BUNGEE CORDS, TIRE SHINE, CAR 33.10 310-5130-461000-0000-40 E PARTS AND LABOR R 03/24/20 07/14/20 67804
3 SHAKLE WITH PINS 34.56 310-5110-432000-0000-40  E MAINT & REPAIR BLDG/GRNDS R 03/24/20 07/14/20 64204
4 4INCH COIL T PINS/HI VIS YELOW 13.43 310-5110-432000-0000-40  E MAINT & REPAIR BLDG/GRNDS R 03/24/20 07/14/20 63516
5 CEMENT-SAND-CEDAR LN 86.95 310-5110-439000-0000-40 E ROAD MATERIAL & MAINTENANCE R 03/24/20 07/14/20 59869
6 GREASE GUN 40.09 310-5110-439000-0000-40  E ROAD MATERIAL & MAINTENANCE R 03/24/20 07/14/20 56368
221.77
V2000050 06/27/20 PECKHO05 PECKHAM MATERIALS CORP.
1 BLACK TOP- HIGHWAY 464.72 310-5110-439010-0000-40  E ROAD PAVING R 06/27/20 07/14/20 894034
BLACKTOP- HWY- STONEGATE/VAN
CORTLANDT/ALBANY POST/RESEVOIR
V2000052 06/10/20 LAWTO005 LAWTON ADAMS CONSTRUCTION
1 GRAVEL- HIGHWAY 77.50 310-5110-439000-0000-40 E ROAD MATERIAL & MAINTENANCE R 06/10/20 07/14/20 624139
STONEGATE RD GRAVEL
2 GRAVEL- HIGHWAY 116.25 310-5110-439000-0000-40 E ROAD MATERIAL & MAINTENANCE R 06/10/20 07/14/20 622920
193.75
V2000054 01/06/20 MELROOO5 MELROSE LUMBER CO., INC.
1 MELROSE - PARKS- PROPANE EX 46.00 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY R 01/06/20 07/14/20 57914
V2000055 02/05/20 MELROOO5 MELROSE LUMBER CO., INC.
1 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 10.10 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY R 02/05/20 07/14/20 60402
NUTS/BOL
2 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 4.18 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY R 02/05/20 07/14/20 66221
STEEL CRIMP CONNECTOR AND SCREW
WATERFRONT
3 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 23.07 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY R 02/05/20 07/14/20 70029
NON SKID PAINT, ROLLER SETS, PAINTING
MATERIAL
4 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 45.87 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY R 02/05/20 07/14/20 66504

RAIN SUITS (3)
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V2000055 02/05/20 MELROOO5 MELROSE LUMBER CO., INC. Continued
5 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 21.98 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 02/05/20 07/14/20 71505
PAIL LINERS AND MUD MIXER 4INCH
6 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 30.58 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 02/05/20 07/14/20 73122
RAIN SUITS (3)
7 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 55.75 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 02/05/20 07/14/20 62548
PORTLAND CEMENT
8 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 68.43 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 02/05/20 07/14/20 71476
DROP CLOTHS ROLLER COVERS
9 MELROSE- PARKS- MISCL 14.28 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 02/05/20 07/14/20 72130
PLASTIC TRAY LINERS
274.24
V2000056 06/30/20 DECKEOO5 DECKER TOOL RENTAL CENTER
1 VIBRATORY ROLLER RENTAL 336.00 100-7110-484000-0000-40 E MAINT OF BALLS FIELDS&LIGHTS 06/30/20 07/14/20 563804
RENTAL FOR BALLFIELDS AT GERLACH AND
RYDER
V2000057 07/06/20 MELROOO5 MELROSE LUMBER CO., INC.
1 MELROSE- MISCL 153.24  100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 07/06/20 07/14/20 95781
BATTERIES FOR CLAC AC CONTROL
WIRE AND TRAPS FOR GERLACH BATHROOMS AND
SINKS ADA HAND DRYER
V2000058 06/12/20 BURQUOO5 BURQUIP
1 BURQUIP - PARKS TRAILER PARTS 113.91 100-7110-455000-0000-40  E REPAIRS TO AUTOMOTIVE EQUIP 06/12/20 07/14/20 92921
PARKS AND REC TRAILER PARTS BOLTS,
SPRINGS, BUSHINGS
V2000059 06/05/20 HOMEDOO5 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICE
1 HOME DEPOT PARKS 492.99 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 06/05/20 07/14/20 9371154
ALL BATHROOMS
2 HOME DEPOT PARKS 250.80 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 06/05/20 07/14/20 5371165
FOOD SCRAPS PROGRAM WATER LINES
3 HOME DEPOT PARKS 193.00 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 06/05/20 07/14/20 3072542
RYDER BATHROOM FLOORS
4 HOME DEPOT PARKS 210.00 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 06/05/20 07/14/20 7362207
RYDER BATHROOM FLOORS
5 HOME DEPOT PARKS 382.77 100-7110-485000-0000-40  E REPAIR/MAINT OF PARK FACILITY 06/05/20 07/14/20 1010899
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V2000059 06/05/20 HOMEDOO5 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICE Continued
WATERFRONT BATHROOMS
1,529.56
V2000060 07/02/20 GOSWAOO5 GOSWAMI, MIHIR
1 TAX OVERPAYNNT REFUND 287.00 100-0000-069200-0000-00 G TAX OVERPAYMENTS R 07/02/20 07/14/20 2019-02-661
2019 SCHOOL TAX 43 LINDEN CIRCLE
V2000061 06/26/20 LERETO05 LERETA CORP.
1 TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 203.38 100-0000-069200-0000-00 G TAX OVERPAYMENTS R 06/26/20 07/14/20 2020-01-2033
2020 TOWN/COUNTY TAX FOR 120 TUTTLE ROAD
554201 108.6-1-64
V2000062 06/24/20 WEINEO10 WEINETER, MARY
1 WEINETER, MARY 11.93 100-0000-069200-0000-00 G TAX OVERPAYMENTS R 06/24/20 07/14/20 2020-01-6042
2020 TOWN/COUNTY TAX 9 SENECA ROAD
V2000063 06/24/20 COOKJ005 COOK, JENNIFER
1 TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 63.65 100-0000-069200-0000-00 G TAX OVERPAYMENTS R 06/24/20 07/14/20 2020-01-1090
2020 TOWN/COUNTY TAX 120 OLD BRIARCLIFF
RD
V2000064 06/26/20 ORANGOO5 ORANGE LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC
1 TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND 19.38 100-0000-069200-0000-00 G TAX OVERPAYMENTS R 06/26/20 07/14/20 2020-01-1979
2020 TOWN/COUNTY TAX 363 LONG HILL RD E
V2000065 07/08/20 SHAP1005 SHAPIRO, SANDRA
1 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 1,137.60 100-9060-800000-0000-80  E EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R 07/08/20 07/14/20 JAN-JUNE 2019
MEDICARE REIMBURSMENT IRMAA ADJUSTMENT
JANUARY-JUNE 2019
2 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 4,179.60 100-9060-800000-0000-80  E EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R 07/08/20 07/14/20 JAN-DEC 2018
MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT IRMAA ADJUSTMENT
JANUARY - DECEMBER 2018
5,317.20
V2000066 07/08/20 FARRE025 FARRELLY, NELGA
1 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 867.90 100-9060-800000-0000-80  E EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R 07/08/20 07/14/20 JAN-JUN 2020

MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT FOR IRMAA
ADJUSTMENT FOR JANUARY - JUNE 2020
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V2000067 07/08/20 FRIEDO20 FRIED, GLORIA
1 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 1,388.40
MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT FOR IRMAA
ADJUSTMENT

V2000068 07/08/20 FRIEDO25 FRIED, JOHN
1 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 1,388.40
MEDICAREMENT REIMBURSEMENT OF 1RMAA
ADJUSTMENT

V2000069 07/08/20 ROBER025 ROBERTS, MARY ANN
1 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 1,590.50